SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 2

SECONDARY LEGISLATION

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Regulations 1990

10. In Schedule 4 to the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Regulations 1990(1), as it applies in relation to England only, for "the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport" in each place substitute "the Secretary of State for Culture, Olympics, Media and Sport".

Disability Discrimination (Public Authorities) (Statutory Duties) Regulations 2005

11. In Schedule 2 to the Disability Discrimination (Public Authorities) (Statutory Duties) Regulations 2005(2) (reporting authorities), for "The Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport" substitute "The Secretary of State for Culture, Olympics, Media and Sport".

Olympic Lotteries (Payments out of Fund) Regulations 2006

12. In regulations 2 and 3 of the Olympic Lotteries (Payments out of Fund) Regulations 2006(**3**), in each place omit "or the Paymaster General".

Transport and Works (Applications and Objections Procedure) (England and Wales) Rules 2006

13. In column (2) of the table in Schedule 5 to the Transport and Works (Applications and Objections Procedure) (England and Wales) Rules 2006(4) (persons to be served with copy of application etc.), for "Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport" in each place substitute "Secretary of State for Culture, Olympics, Media and Sport".

Charities Act 2006 (Principal Regulators of Exempt Charities) Regulations 2010

14. In regulation 1(2) of the Charities Act 2006 (Principal Regulators of Exempt Charities) Regulations 2010(5) (interpretation), in the definition of "Culture Secretary", for "the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport" substitute "the Secretary of State for Culture, Olympics, Media and Sport".

1

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 1990/1519. Schedule 4 was substituted, in its application to England only, by S.I. 2009/2711, reg.2.

⁽²⁾ S.I. 2005/2966. Amendments have been made to Schedule 2 which are not relevant to this Order.

⁽³⁾ S.I. 2006/655. These provisions were amended by S.I. 2007/2129, Sched.

⁽⁴⁾ S.I. 2006/1466. An amendment has been made to the table which is not relevant to this Order.

⁽⁵⁾ S.I. 2010/501.